magnitude of the low risk anomaly for each country (Table 5) by the average impacts of IFRS 9 on the

levels of equity capital extracted from the EBA’s report 9 and Mazars’s study (Table 3). In addition to

the two samples of banks reported in the two studies, we create country-level subsamples containing

the banks included in Mazars’s study from each of the six countries in our sample. Table 6 presents

the estimated impact of IFRS 9 on banks’ cost of funding in each country. As the Table shows, IFRS 9

may slightly affect the cost of funding of banks in the six countries23. Specifically, assuming that banks

would fill any shortfalls by increasing equity, IFRS 9 may increase the cost of funding for all banks

except French banks, whose cost of funding would fall. For example, based on the EBA’s estimated

impact of IFRS 9 on capital ratios, the cost of funding of UK banks may increase by about 5 bps. This

impact decreases to about 3 bps when using Mazars’s estimates.

Table 6: Estimated Average Impact of IFRS 9 the cost of funding of banks (in basis points)

Riskless Debt Risky Debt, low sensitivity to leverage
Sample EBA Mazras Mazras (country) EBA Mazras Mazras (country)
UK 4.77 2.55 1.22 4.94 2.63 1.26
Germany 6.61 3.52 6.09 6.76 3.61 6.23
France -1.82 -0.97 -0.71 -1.86 -0.99 -0.72
Italy 1.55 0.83 2.45 1.60 0.85 2.52
Spain 4.56 2.43 3.70 4.69 2.50 3.80
Switzerland 0.69 0.37 0.32 0.71 0.38 0.32

It is important here to note that we should interpret these estimates as the “day 1” impact of IFRS 9

on the cost of funding. Their validity as estimates for the longer-term impact of IFRS 9 relies on two

main factors that are out of the scope of this paper. First, our analysis does not investigate whether

the impact of IFRS 9 on the level of equity capital would be stable across different stages of the credit

cycle. Moreover, our analysis does not account for the potential increase in asset quality transparency

under IFRS 9. This increase in transparency might induce a reduction in the cost of equity and debt for